FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Richard MacDonald Presents "Timeless Visions: A Showcase of Poetic Expression" – An Exclusive Retrospective at Dawson Cole Fine Art

Carmel, CA — [Date] — Dawson Cole Fine Art is excited to announce *Timeless Visions: A Showcase of Poetic Expression*, a highly anticipated retrospective featuring the acclaimed artist Richard MacDonald. This exclusive one-man show will be held at Dawson Cole Fine Art, located at 11th Avenue, Carmel, CA, with a special gallery reception on **Saturday, October 5, 2024, from 7-9 PM**. The exhibition will continue through the end of October.

Timeless Visions offers an unparalleled opportunity to explore Richard MacDonald's artistic universe. The retrospective will showcase a curated selection of MacDonald's most evocative and celebrated sculptures and paintings, reflecting his extraordinary ability to capture timeless beauty and poetic expression.

Event Highlights:

- **Curated Artworks:** The exhibition features a thoughtfully selected collection of MacDonald's iconic pieces, illustrating his artistic journey and exceptional talent.
- **Poetic Expression:** MacDonald's work is renowned for its profound emotional depth and poetic quality, providing a compelling exploration of art that deeply resonates with viewers.
- **Exclusive Insights:** Attendees will have the chance to engage with the artist's work through artist talks and guided tours, offering a deeper understanding of the inspirations and creative process behind each masterpiece.

Exhibition Details:

- Title: Timeless Visions: A Showcase of Poetic Expression
- Artist: Richard MacDonald
- Gallery Reception: Saturday, October 5, 2024, from 7-9 PM
- Exhibition Dates: October 5, 2024, through October 31, 2024
- Location: Dawson Cole Fine Art, 11th Avenue, Carmel, CA
- **Gallery Hours:** 10 AM 6 PM, 7 days a week

RSVP: To confirm your attendance for the opening reception, please RSVP by calling 831-624-8200 or visiting <u>RSVP Link</u>.

For further inquiries, media passes, or additional information, please contact Michele Jayson, Gallery Director and Co-Owner, at [Insert Contact Email/Phone Number].

About Richard MacDonald: Richard MacDonald is a renowned artist celebrated for his exquisite sculptures and paintings that explore themes of elegance and poetic expression. His work has received widespread acclaim for its emotional depth and artistic innovation.

About Dawson Cole Fine Art: Dawson Cole Fine Art, located in the picturesque town of Carmel, CA, is dedicated to presenting outstanding contemporary and modern art. The gallery is known for its diverse exhibitions and commitment to fostering a profound appreciation for visual arts.

Join us at Dawson Cole Fine Art for an unforgettable journey into Richard MacDonald's world and experience the stunning beauty of *Timeless Visions*.

For More Information:

Michele Jayson Gallery Director and Co-Owner Dawson Cole Fine Art 831-624-8200 [Insert Contact Email] [Gallery Website URL]

Follow Us:

- Instagram: [Insert Instagram Handle]
- Facebook: [Insert Facebook Page]
- Twitter: [Insert Twitter Handle]